On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: minutes of January 12th and 19th, 2021, invoices for January 12th, 19th, 21st, 22nd and 26th, 2021, payroll for January 15th, 2021, and monthly report for revenue and disbursements. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 828)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Employee Wage/Status Changes for Hill County. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 838)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve bond for Brad Henley. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 839)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve for Hill County Constable Precinct #1 to purchase a vehicle. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve a Resolution of Respect for Berta Leon Hackney. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 840)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve monthly report from fee offices. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve for Grant Application for FEMA Covid related. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve FY2020 Encumbrances. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 842)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to observe and record Certificate of Completion awarded to Marchel Eubank for completing Continuing Education for 2020. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 844)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve resolution for IT Cybersecurity Grant. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 846)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to appoint Billy Heffner to the ESD #1 Board. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to appoint Ken Goins to the ESD #1 Board. Andy Montgomery opposed and County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Uniform Expenditures. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 847)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Re-imbursement Agreement between Hillsboro Chamber of Commerce and Hill County with the amended language. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to table item #16 until next court meeting. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1 LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2 SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4 COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS